
St Paul with St  Luke  C of E Primary School  
 School website: www.spsl.towerhamlets.sch.uk 
 Email: admin@spsl.towerhamlets.sch.uk 
 Phone: 020 7987 4624 

F r i d ay  1 2 t h  J a n u a r y  2 0 1 8  

Dear Parents and Carers,  
 

This week we re-launched our Home-School Reading Agreement and I hope very much that all our parents and 
carers will sign and return this 

form to show your commitment 

to your child’s reading          

development. We want all our 

children to become fluent and 

enthusiastic readers for life! The 

skill of reading will help       

children to do better at every 

stage of their education and be 

successful in the future. 
 

Best wishes 

Nicola Horton 

Love God,  love yourse l f ,  love one another  

@stpaulst luke  

THIS  WEEK ’S  RESULTS :   

Class Attendance  
Number of 

Lates 
 

KS2   

Lining up 
Awards 

Nursery 87.79%  3    

Reception 98.10%  5   

Year 1 95.56%  3   

Year 2 100%  2   

Year 3 95.38%  6  3 

Year 4 95.86%  10  1 

Year 5C 100%  1  0 

Year 5J 98.67%  8  0 

Year 6 91.72%  4  2 

Overall  95.61%  42  

Well-done 
Year 3! 
Keep it 

up. 

Nursery 
Kieran Cowling 

Ava Strange 

For working hard to raise lots of money for 

their sponsored walk so that everyone can 

enjoy some special visits.  

Reception Janeesa Khan 
For remembering to write her name      

independently on her work.  

Year 1 Tamim Hussain 
For fantastic independent work in his news 

writing.  

Year 2 Lee Strange 
For making a big effort to improve his 

handwriting at home.  

Year 3 Kathleen Cuthbert 
For not giving up and working              

independently throughout the day.  

Year 4 Kibria Ahmed 
For a noticed, positive change to behaviour 
and an improved willingness to learn and 

contribute to lessons.  

Year 5C Riley Carlton 
Helping her maths partner and always  

trying her best! Concentrating in lessons.  

Year 5J Aqsa Khan 

For helping her peers in the classroom 

whenever she can, for always having a  
positive attitude towards her learning and 

her improved spelling.  

Year 6 
Reanna             

Cunningham 

For showing a growth mindset and giving 

everything a go! 

HOUSE  TEAM POINTS    
 

737 Blyton House 925 Dahl House  
 

 

  
 

1281 Donaldson House 1061 Rosen House  



Please remember to check the d iary  dates weekly .  
(Changes might  apply) .  

Diary Dates: 
Monday 15th January - Friday 19th January - Values Week 

Thursday 18th January - Stay & Play Session for pre 

school children - 9:15am—10:30am - School Hall - All 

welcome—tell your friends, neighbours, everyone! 

Friday 19th January - 9am - Parent Coffee Morning—All 

Parents/Carers welcome! Father Duncan Ross Room 

Friday 26th January - 9:15am - Year 5J Class Assembly 

Friday 2nd February - 9:15am - Year 4 Class Assembly 

Monday 5th February - Friday 9th February - Mental Health 

Week   

Friday 9th February - 9:15am - Year 3 Class Assembly 

Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February - Half Term 

Holidays (school is closed) 

Monday 19th February - All pupils are back in school 

Friday 2nd March - 9:15am - Year 2 Class Assembly 

Tuesday 6th March - Open Morning ‘bring a parent/carer’ 

- 9am till 9:25am Growth Mindset meeting in School Hall 

followed by Maths lesson visits in classrooms — all      

parents/carers welcome 

Friday 9th March - 9:15am - Year 1 Class Assembly 

Monday 12th March - Friday 16th March - Values Week 

Friday 16th March - 9:15am - Reception Class Assembly 

Friday 23rd March - 9:15am - Nursery Class Assembly 

Friday 30th March - Friday 13th April - Easter Holidays 

(school is closed) 

Monday 16th April - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 7th May - Bank Holiday (school is closed) 

Tuesday 8th May - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 28th May - Friday 1st June - Half Term Holidays 

(school is closed) 

Monday 4th June - All pupils are back in school 

Friday 15th June - Eid Closure (school is closed) 

Monday 23rd July - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Tuesday 24th July - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Wednesday 25th July - Start of Summer Holidays (school is 

closed) 

After School Clubs 

Club Forms (to apply for 
after school clubs) have 
been sent home today. 

  

Deadline to apply is at 9am on     
Wednesday 17th January. To secure a 

place, all payments must be paid by 9am 
on Friday 19th January.   

 

Places will be allocated on a first come 
first served basis. 

Year 5C Class Assembly will be at the beginning of next term. 
Watch this space... 

Parent Coffee Morning  

All parents/carers welcome 

 

On Tuesday Safari Pete visited Nursery 
and Reception. Check the video out on 
our Twitter Page (you can also see our 

Tweets via school website). 

 


